Memorandum

TN .
To: Linda Bettencourt, City and Town Clerk
From: Maric Norwood, Council Clerk
Date:  12/15/2015
Re: Common Council Meeting Schedule for 2016
| [ January 4, 2016 Monday ~|6pm.and7
| February 1, 2016 Monday |6and7pm.
| | March 7,2016 Monday | 6and7pm.
April 4, 2016 Monday 6 and 7 p.m.
May 2, 2016 Monday 6and 7 p.m.
Budget approval — on or before May 15 7 p.m.
June 6, 2016 Monday 6 and 7 p.m.
July 5,2016 Tuesday |6and7p.m.
| August 1, 2016 Monday |6and7p.m.
| | September 6, 2016 Tuesday | 6and7 p.m.
| October 3, 2016 Monday 6and7 pm.
|| November 7, 2016 Monday |6and7p.m.
| December 5, 2016 Monday T 16and7 p.m.
" | January 3, 2017 " Tuesday | 6and7 p.m.

The Common Council will meet in the Council chamber of the municipal building at 6 p.m. for
the Questions to Directors workshop and 7 p.m. for the regular meeting of the Common
Council as listed above.




